
Bhumikasthan Municipality 

Office of Municipal Executive 
 Nuwakot, Arghakhanchi 

Invitation for Bids 
 

Date of publication: 30-08-2022 (2079/05/14) 

 

1. Bhumikasthan Municipality invites electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the following works. 

Under National Competitive Bidding procedures.  

2. Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding document may visit PPMO website 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.and download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO’s Web Site 

www. bolpatra.gov.np./egp,. 

3. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the costNRs.3000/- of bidding document in the 

Project’s Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank 

deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids.  

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank: 

Name of the Bank: Century Commercial Bank Ltd.  

Name of Office: Bhumikasthan Municipality Office  

Office Account no: 0900000013GE 

Information to deposit the BID Security Amount in Bank: 

Name of the Bank: Century Commercial Bank Ltd.  

Name of Office: Bhumikasthan Municipality Office  

Office Account no: 0900000004GE 

 
4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Bhumikasthan Municipality, office of the Municipal Executive, Nuwakot, 

Arghakhanchiat1:00 pm on  20 Sept, 2022 (2079-06-04). 

5. electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp..Bids received after this deadline will 

be rejected. Bid Purchasing, submission and other bidding process option should be done according to Bid Document. 

Bidders other details are as given below: 

Tender No. Name of Project Bid  Price 

Estimate cost 

(Exclusive of 
VAT and 

Contingencies) 

Bid Security 

Amount In  

NRs 

Bid 

security 
valid 

period 

last date of 
Bid purchase 

last date of 

Bid 

submitted 

Bid 

Open 

06/BMA/W/ 

UPG/2079/080 

Belbot Dandagaun Durbang 

Moterable Road 

Strengthening Works 

NRs. 3000.00 
 (Not Refundable) 

8643923.22 

NRs. 

244000 
 

 

120 

29-09-2022      

(2079-06-13) 
 

30-09-2022      

(2079-06-14) 
12:00 noon 

30-09-2022      

(2079-06-14) 
1:00 PM 

07/BMA/W/ 

UPG/2079/080 

Baraneta Jalam Jhimruk 

Moterable Road 

Strengthening Works 

NRs. 3000.00 
 (Not Refundable) 

8645182.89 
NRs. 

244000 

08/BMA/W/ 

UPG/2079/080 

Chheda Lamchi Kharkhola 

Moteralbe Road 
Strengthening Works 

NRs. 3000.00 

 (Not Refundable) 
8644633.20 

NRs. 

244000 

09/BMA/W/ 

UPG/2079/080 

Bhujelpani Sandeva 
Dhuldeva Moterable Road 

Strengthening Works 

NRs. 3000.00 

 (Not Refundable) 
8644258.19 

NRs. 

244000 

10/BMA/W/ 

UPG/2079/080 

Dheva Putke Dahuwa 

Tallapaku Laxmidanda  
Jhimruk Moterable Road 

Strengthening Works 

NRs. 3000.00 
 (Not Refundable) 

8645399.03 
NRs. 

244000 

11/BMA/W/B/ 

2079/080 

Ward Office Building 

Cosntruction Works, ward 
no. 6, 8 

NRs. 3000.00 

 (Not Refundable) 
2920292.68 82475 

6. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason, 

whatsoever. 

7. Other details are available on the E-Procurement Section of PPMO Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp  and 

Bhumikasthan municipality Office web site: www.bhumi8kasthanmun.gov.np 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/

